ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 170

Introduced by Cook, 13.

WHEREAS, Mount View Elementary School in Omaha will host a Career Enrichment Day on May 15, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Mount View Elementary School has invited professionals from local businesses to take part in the school's annual Career Enrichment Day which gives students an opportunity to explore career choices, ask questions, and in some instances, experience hands-on job training; and

WHEREAS, Mount View Elementary School's Career Enrichment Day supports the school's mission to inspire academic excellence in a safe and disciplined environment; and

WHEREAS, Mount View Elementary School has hosted Career Enrichment Day for over a decade.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature commends Mount View Elementary School on hosting an annual Career Enrichment Day.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Mount View Elementary School.

-1-